Agreement with MissionSquare Retirement.

12. Water Reclamation Facility Membrane Replacement

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolu"on authorizing the City Manager to execute a purchase
agreement with Veolia Water Technologies and Solu"ons for the procurement of eight
hundred ninety-six (896) "ZW500D RX12 430 O²” membrane modules, twelve (12) ZW500D
LEAPmbr 16M casse4e frames, and associated materials for exis"ng casse4e refurbishment
and LEAPmbr upgrade, for use at the Water Reclama"on Facility for a total cost of
$3,121,330 and amending the Fiscal Year 2024/25 budget to increase Wastewater

[...]

STAFF REPORT
CONSENT

ITEM NUMBER: 12.

TITLE
Water Reclamation Facility Membrane Replacement

RECOMMENDATION
Adopt a Resolu+on authorizing the City Manager to execute a purchase agreement with Veolia
Water Technologies and Solu+ons for the procurement of eight hundred ninety-six (896) "ZW500D
RX12 430 =²” membrane modules, twelve (12) ZW500D LEAPmbr 16M casseAe frames, and
associated materials for exis+ng casseAe refurbishment and LEAPmbr upgrade, for use at the Water
Reclama+on Facility for a total cost of $3,121,330 and amending the Fiscal Year 2024/25 budget to